

Elect-05/22

Present: Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (JO WB00651)

order No 06
18.12.2023

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and further order.

Accused Pranab Roy on CB is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused Samiran Debnath as showing him absconder while submitting CS.

Fix 20.05.2024 for appearance of the accused person and ER of WA.

D/C by me

Judge Special(Electricity)
Bongaon I/C